n place of Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS Docket No. AUS920030977DS1 PATENTS		
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached o		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:	
(1) DAVID BRUCE KUMHYR	12/10/03	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger	
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/752,609 B. Patent No.(5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1	
Jeffrey S. LaBaw IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law I1400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0494	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>09-04</u> 4 <u>7</u>	
DO NOT USE	THE SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 		
Doke W. Yee Duke W.Y.	1.120 mg	
Name of person signing	gnature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030977US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) David Bruce Kumhyr County of Travis

of Austin and State of Texas

have invented cortain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUALLY REARRANGING TELEPHONE CALL TREES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) / John, 10 Dec , 2003.

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to he obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IEM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IbM.

Ded auto

(1) signed at Avsti TY on 10 Dec , 2003.

David Bruce Kumhyr

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§

§ §

In re application of: Kumhyr

Serial No.: 10/752,609

Filed: January 7, 2004

For: Method and System for Visually Rearranging Telephone Call Trees

> PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE CUSTOMI RIMIMBER

Group Art Unit: Unknown

lixaminer: Unknown

Attorney Docket No.: AUS920030977US1

Certificate of Transmission Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via Ifacsimile to the Assignment Division, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, facsimile number

(703) 306-5995 on January 20, 2004

TRANSMITTAL DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

ENCLOSED HEREWITH:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate); and
- Assignment.

A fee of \$40,00 is believed to be required. Please charge the necessary fees to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447. No extension of time is believed to be necessary. If, however, an extension of time is required, the extension is requested, and I authorize the Commissioner to charge any fees for this extension to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447.

Respectfully submitted,

Duke W. Yee

Registration No. 34,285

CARSTENS, YEE & CAHOON, LLP

P.O. Box 802334

Dallas, Texas 75380

(972) 367-2001

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

Carstens, Vec & Cahoon, L.L.P. 13760 Noel Road Suite 900 Dallas, Texas 75240

Main No. (972) 367-2001 Facsimile (972) 367-2002

Facsimile Cover Sheet

To: USPTO Assignment Division	Facsimile No.: 703/306-5995
From: Krista Douthitt Paralegal to Duke Yee	No. of Pages Including Cover Sheet: 5
Message:	
Enclosed herewith:	
 Transmittal Document; Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duple Assignment. 	licate);
Re: Application No. 10/752,609 Attorney Docket No: AUS920030977USI	1778 M. A
Date: Tuesday, January 20, 2004	
Please contact us at (972) 367-2001 if you do not receive all pages indicated above or experience any difficulty in receiving this facsimile.	This Facsimile is intended only for the use of the addressee and, if the addressee is a client or their agent, contains privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this facsimile, you have received this facsimile inadvertently and in error. Any review, dissenduation, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you received this facsimile in error, please notify us by

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF THIS TRANSMISSION BY FAXING A CONFIRMATION TO 972-367-2002.

> **PATENT** REEL: 014271 FRAME: 0715

telephone and return the facsimile to us immediately.

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

In place of Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS Docket No. AUS920030977US1 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
(1) DAVID BRUCE KUMITYR	<u>1,2/10/03</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	X Assignment Merger
	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
5. Name and address of party to whom	Vo.(s)
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey S. LaBaw IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey S. LaBaw IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey S. LaBaw IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0494 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey S. LaBaw IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0494 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 99-0447

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2